CH \$40.00.00 863508

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI24140 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deerpath Fund Services, LLC		02/08/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Arcadia Recovery Bureau, LLC
Street Address:	645 Penn St.
Internal Address:	4th Floor
City:	Reading
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19601
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4711443	ARCADIA RECOVERY BUREAU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 14155911000

Email: TrademarksCH@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Becky L. Troutman
Address Line 1: 101 California Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017811.00062
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK PARNABY
SIGNATURE:	MARK PARNABY
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark security interest release from Deerpath Fund Services, LLC to Arcadia Recovery Bureau, LLC#page1.tif

source=Trademark security interest release from Deerpath Fund Services, LLC to Arcadia Recovery Bureau,

TRADEMARK REEL: 008344 FRAME: 0167 LLC#page2.tif

source=Trademark security interest release from Deerpath Fund Services, LLC to Arcadia Recovery Bureau, LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008344 FRAME: 0168

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made as of February 8, 2024, by DEERPATH FUND SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacities, "Secured Party"), in favor of ARCADIA RECOVERY BUREAU, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company ("Debtor").

WHEREAS, Debtor entered into that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 6, 2020 (the "IP Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the IP Security Agreement) with Secured Party;

WHEREAS, Debtor granted Secured Party, under the terms of the IP Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of Secured Party, in and to its patents and trademarks, including without limitation the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> thereto (the "IP Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its Security Interest in all such IP Collateral as herein provided.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, hereby: (a) releases all security interests, lien and mortgage, and right of setoff granted by Debtor in favor of Secured Party in, to and against the IP Collateral, including the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto; (b) reassigns, grants and conveys to Debtor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, all of Secured Party's right, title and interest (if any) in and to the IP Collateral; and (c) agrees, at the Debtor's sole cost and expense, to take all further actions, and provide to the Debtor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance, including without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further documents or other instruments, as either Debtor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release.

THIS RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HERETO SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICT OF LAW PRINCIPLES.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008344 FRAME: 0169 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officers as of the date of this Release.

DEERPATH FUND SERVICES, LLC,

as Secured Party

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Mark	Registration No.	Serial No.	Registration Date	Country
ARCADIA	4711443	86350894	3/31/2015	USA

TRADEMARK REEL: 008344 FRAME: 0171

RECORDED: 02/13/2024